## RESOLUTION NO. 2014-392

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2014-317, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2014, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2014-317, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2014-317 authorized a lien upon property known as 1788 Mountain Drive in the amount of \$202.20, for inspector's time and administrative time;

WHEREAS, the ownership of the property changed in between the notice process and the referral for forced abatement; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2014-317 to remove the \$202.20 lien assessed against the property known as 1788 Mountain Drive for the reason stated above;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2014-317 is hereby amended to remove the \$202.20 lien assessed against property known 1788 Mountain Drive.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk